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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4218
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
PASSENGER TRAIN ON TATA CHAIBARA KEONJHAR RAIL LINE
Kora Shri Madhu

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to operate passenger train on Tata-Chaibara-Keonjhar rail line;

(b) if so, the details thereof;and

(c) if not the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) At present, there is no such proposal to run passenger train on Tata-Chaibasa-Kendurjhargarh section.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Due to operational constraint as Padapahar-Jaroli part section is not fit for running of passenger train at present.
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